

Serial No. 69
Regular Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 381/2025 CrIM(892/2025).

ZERODHA BROKING LIMITED TH.ITS AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY.

Through: Mr. Areeb Kawoosa, Advocate.

...Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AMARJEET SINGH AND ANR.

Through:

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:
HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER
15.07.2025

Service report has not been received. As per the service affidavit filed by the petitioner, notice has been sent to the respondents through the Registered Post on 10.07.2025.

The Registry shall ascertain the status of the service from the Website “India Post” and report about the same on next date of hearing.

Be listed on 18th of August ,2025 with liberty to make mention for taking up the matter out of turn.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
15.07.2025
Showkat Khan